Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №71

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410067.99
	1229517.65
	74°24'40''
	65.53
	1-2

	2
	410085.60
	1229580.77
	149°43'51''
	16.55
	2-3

	3
	410071.31
	1229589.11
	149°44'36''
	16.39
	3-4

	4
	410057.15
	1229597.37
	163°11'02''
	34.81
	4-5

	5
	410023.83
	1229607.44
	253°11'56''
	73.97
	5-6

	6
	410002.45
	1229536.63
	343°22'42''
	37.37
	6-7

	7
	410038.26
	1229525.94
	344°02'03''
	3.89
	7-8

	8
	410042.00
	1229524.87
	344°50'45''
	0.99
	8-9

	9
	410042.96
	1229524.61
	344°24'00''
	10.93
	9-10

	10
	410053.49
	1229521.67
	344°30'15''
	15.05
	10-1

	Площадь
	0,4852.0000 га     4851.91 кв.м.

	Периметр
	275.48 м.


